Identification
• Colour-coded fibers
Central Strength Member
• Light-weight solid dielectric
Rip Cord
• Applied longitudinally under
Jacket
• Material:

Fiber Type Length
Fiber Count (Subunit)
Ordering Information:
Cable Rating
5L = OM3 50/125µm Laser Optimised, Aqua
5V = OM4 50/125µm Laser Optimised, Aqua
5VE = OM4 50/125µm Laser Optimised, Erika Violet
6 = 62.5 Orange
8L = OS1/OS2 Singlemode, Yellow
Length must be 4 digits
including decimal point
Example::
1.00 = 1km
0.50 = 500m
2F = 2 (1 Tube with 2 Fibers)
4A = 4 (1 Tube with 4 Fibers)
6B = 6 (1 Tube with 6 Fibers)
8C = 8 (1 Tube with 8 Fibers)
12D = 12 (1 Tube with 12 Fibers)
16K = 16 (1 Tube with 16 Fibers)
24L = 24 (1 Tube with 24 Fibers)
48D = 48 (4 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
72D = 72 (6 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
SS_XGlO_LS_Indoor_TightbufferDist_INT_H.qxp_F  2/11/20  4:31 PM  Page 1
Identification
• Colour-coded fibers
Rip Cord
• Applied longitudinally under
Jacket
• Material:
cable jacket
2-24 Fiber 72 Fiber48 Fiber
HIGHLIGHTS
• 900µm tight buffer
• 250µm coated optical fiber
• Length markings in 0.61m (2 ft.) increments
• Colourcode per TIA-598-C
OFNR - PVC
OFNP - FRPVC
LSOH - LSOH Compound
• 48, 72 Strand
• Colour-coded buffer tubes
APPLICATIONS SUPPORT
APPLICATION DISTANCE (m)
10GBASE-S (850 nm) N/A
62.5/125µm 26
1000BASE-S (850 nm) N/A
62.5/125µm 275
1000BASE-LX (1300 nm) 550
Fiber Channel 266 (1300 nm) 1,500
ATM 622 (1300 nm) 500
ATM 155 (1300 nm) 2,000
ATM 52 (1300 nm) 3,000
FDDI (Original-1300 nm) 2,000
100BASE-FX (1300 nm) 2,000
APPLICATIONS SUPPORT
APPLICATION DISTANCE (m)
10GBASE - L (1310 nm) 8,000
10GBASE- E (1550 nm) 30,000
10G Fiber Channel (Serial-1310 nm) 10,000
10G Fiber Channel (WDM -1310 nm) 10,000
1000BASE-LX (1300 nm) 5,000
Fiber Channel 266/1062 (1300 nm)10,000
ATM 52/I55/622 (1300 nm) 15,000
APPLICATIONS SUPPORT
APPLICATION DISTANCE (m)
10GBASE-S (850 nm) 300
10GBASE-LX4 (1300 nm) 300
1000BASE-S (850 nm) 1100
1000BASE-LX (1300 nm) 600
Fiber Channel 266 (1300 nm) 1,500
ATM 622 (1300 nm) 500
ATM 155 (1300 nm) 2,000

100BASE -FX (1300 nm) 2,000
Fiber Count (Subunit)
Ordering Information:
2F = 2 (1 Tube with 2 Fibers)
4A = 4 (1 Tube with 4 Fibers)
6B = 6 (1 Tube with 6 Fibers)
8C = 8 (1 Tube with 8 Fibers)
12D = 12 (1 Tube with 12 Fibers)
16K = 16 (1 Tube with 16 Fibers)
24L = 24 (1 Tube with 24 Fibers)
48D = 48 (4 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
72D = 72 (6 Tubes with 12 Fibers)
LIGHTSYSTEM Multimode 62.5/125,
Multimode, OM1
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
• ISO/IEC 11801:2002 OM1 (62.5/125)
• ANSI/TIA/EIA-568.3-D
• ANSI/TIA-598-D
• ANSI/TIA-492 AAAA
• Telcordia GR-409-CORE
• LSOH IEC 60332-3
APPLICATIONS SUPPORT
APPLICATION DISTANCE (m)
10GBASE-S (850 nm) N/A
62.5/125µm 26
1000BASE-S (850 nm) N/A
62.5/125µm 275
1000BASE-LX (1300 nm) 550
Fiber Channel 266 (1300 nm) 1,500
ATM 622 (1300 nm) 500
ATM 155 (1300 nm) 2,000
ATM 52 (1300 nm) 3,000
FDDI (Original-1300 nm) 2,000
100BASE-FX (1300 nm) 2,000
XGLO Singlemode, OS1/OS2
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
• ISO/IEC 11801:Ed 2.0 Amendment:1:2008
• ANSI/TIA/EIA-568.3-D
• ANSI/TIA-598-D
• ANSI/TIA-492 CAAB
• Telcordia GR-409-CORE
• ITU-T G.652 C/D
• LSOH IEC 60332-3
XGLO 550 Multimode 50/125, OM4
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
• ISO/IEC 11801:2002 OM3
• ISO/IEC 11801:2002 Ammendment 2 OM4
• ANSI/TIA/EIA-568.3-D
• ANSI/TIA-598-D
• ANSI/TIA-492 AAAD
• IEC 60793-2-10 Fiber Type A1a.3
• Telcordia GR-409-CORE
• LSOH IEC 60332-3
XGLO 300 Multimode 50/125, OM3
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
• ISO/IEC 11801:2002 OM3
• ANSI/TIA/EIA-568.3-D
• ANSI/TIA-598-D
• ANSI/TIA-492 AAAC
• Telcordia GR-409-CORE
• IEC 60793-2-10 Fiber Type A1a.2
• LSOH IEC 60332-3
APPLICATIONS SUPPORT
APPLICATION DISTANCE (m)
10GBASE - L (1310 nm) 8,000
10GBASE- E (1550 nm) 30,000
10G Fiber Channel (Serial-1310 nm) 10,000
10G Fiber Channel (WDM -1310 nm) 10,000
1000BASE-LX (1300 nm) 5,000
Fiber Channel 266/1062 (1300 nm)10,000
ATM 52/I55/622 (1300 nm) 15,000
APPLICATIONS SUPPORT
APPLICATION DISTANCE (m)